






Semester : Gasal 2023/2024

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Fakultas

Prog. Studi

: Tekn. Industri & Informatika

: Teknik Informatika

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN

Matakuliah

Kelas

: 03015100 - Bahasa Inggris Teknik

: 1C

Jadwal Kuliah R.FT401 Kamis  07:50-10:20

TATAP

MUKA

KE

Dosen : D010452 - SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

HARI

/

TANGGAL

POKOK BAHASAN

JML

MHS

HADIR

PARAF

DOSENKET. KELAS

 1 Kamis

28 Sep 2023

INTRODUCTION : COMPUTER MAKE THE WORLD SMALLER 

AND SMARTER

 29 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 2 Kamis

5 Okt 2023

Meeting 2 : Data Mining – Skimming, Concept and 

Dialogue

 30 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 3 Kamis

12 Okt 2023

Meeting 3: How a Disk Cache Work – Generating Question 

and Dialogue

 30 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 4 Kamis

19 Okt 2023

MEETING 4: How Computer Stores Image : Reading for 

main ideas and Writing Paragraphs

 31 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 5 Kamis

26 Okt 2023

MEETING 5 : Graphical User Interfaces- Review on 

Grammar and Asking Questions

 31 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 6 Kamis

2 Nov 2023

MEETING 6:  Wireless Networking  (Previewing and 

Predicting)

 32 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 7 Kamis

9 Nov 2023

MEETING 7: Communication System - Reading for Main 

Ideas and Paraphrasing

 27 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 8 Kamis

16 Nov 2023

MID-TERM TEST

16 November 2023

 31 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU
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 9 Kamis

23 Nov 2023

MEETING 8:  Internet of Thing in Smart City - Main Ideas & 

Essay Writing

 32 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 10 Kamis

30 Nov 2023

MEETING 9 : Machine Learning & Natural Language 

processing in Information and Technology

 31 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 11 Kamis

7 Des 2023

MEETING 10 : Data based security & Spread sheet System 

Design

 31 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 12 Kamis

14 Des 2023

MEETING 11: Multimedia and Graphic Design - 

Presentation

 31 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 13 Kamis

21 Des 2023

MEETING 12: Computer Programming – Presentation  28 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 14 Kamis

28 Des 2023

MEETING 13 : Issues in Cloud Computing - Writing a 

summary

 30 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 15 Kamis

4 Jan 2024

MEETING 14: Who can be a Good System Analyst - 

Interview

 30 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 16 Kamis

11 Jan 2024

Final Exam  (Thurday, 18 January 2024)

08.00-09.30

 31 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

Catatan :

1. 

2.

3.

Jakarta,  . . . . . . . . . .

Dosen ybs

SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas.

Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP.

Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing.



N A M A

: Gasal 2023/2024

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Fakultas

Prog. Studi

Semester

: Tekn. Industri & Informatika

: Teknik Informatika

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA

Matakuliah

Kelas

: 03015100 - Bahasa Inggris Teknik

: 1C

NO N I M
JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16

Dosen : SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

%

HADIR

TOT

HADIR
28 Sep 2023 5 Okt 2023 12 Okt 2023 19 Okt 2023 26 Okt 2023 2 Novr 2023 9 Novr 2023 16 Novr 202323 Novr 202330 Novr 2023 7 Des 2023 14 Des 2023 21 Des 2023 28 Des 2023 4 Jan 2024 11 Jan 2024

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir

 1 2303015003 MUHAMMAD  DAFFA FAUZAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 2 2303015007 FIKRI RAFTANJANI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 3 2303015012 AMMAR ABDULLAH AL-ZAHID 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 4 2303015017 GIFARI IMSAS FIRDAUS 9  53X X X V V V X V V V V V X X X V

 5 2303015021 ASEP SAEFULLAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 6 2303015026 M. RYAN AZMI MUNTHE 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 7 2303015032 FAJAR RAMADAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 8 2303015036 BAYU KURNIAWAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 9 2303015040 TRI VIBIYANTO 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 10 2303015044 ADNAN FAQIH YUDHA MULIA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 11 2303015048 NINDI ASRAINI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 12 2303015054 TIANANMEN SETYO NUGROHO 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 13 2303015059 SYAFIRA NADIA AL-FADILLAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 14 2303015063 SAAD 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 15 2303015067 MUHAMMAD RAYHAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 16 2303015071 GILANG HERLAMBANG 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 17 2303015075 HAFIZ PUTRA MAHESTA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 18 2303015079 DAFA WIBISENA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 19 2303015083 ACHMAD ARIF JAILANI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 20 2303015087 WINDI AULIYASARI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 21 2303015091 HAIDAR HOWARI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
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HADIR
28 Sep 2023 5 Okt 2023 12 Okt 2023 19 Okt 2023 26 Okt 2023 2 Novr 2023 9 Novr 2023 16 Novr 202323 Novr 202330 Novr 2023 7 Des 2023 14 Des 2023 21 Des 2023 28 Des 2023 4 Jan 2024 11 Jan 2024

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir

 22 2303015095 GILANG PRAYOGI 15  93V V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V

 23 2303015099 MUHAMMAD AGIL SYAHPUTRA 1  7X X X X X V X X X X X X X X X X

 24 2303015103 YUDO WIDAGDO 15  93V V V V V V V V V V V V X V V V

 25 2303015107 MUHAMMAD ELSYAF HERDIAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 26 2303015111 ADAM SETYA PERMANA 1  7X X X X X X X X V X X X X X X X

 27 2303015115 RIANDA RIZKY RULLAH 15  93V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V

 28 2303015122 HERYAN SETIAWAN 15  93V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V

 29 2303015126 MUHAMAD SYAFRIZAL IKHSAN 15  93V V V V V V X V V V V V V V V V

 30 2303015132 FAHRI RASYIDIN 15  93X V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 31 2303015136 ARDI SETIAWAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 32 2303015143 REZA FAHLEVI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 33 2303015147 MUHAMMAD IRFAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 29.00Jumlah hadir :  30  30  31  31  32  27  31  32  31  31  31  28  30  30  31



NAMA  MAHASISWA

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Fakultas

Prog. Studi

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA

NO N I M

Mata Kuliah

Kelas

Dosen

N.UTS N.UASN.TUGAS N.

HURUF

:

:

:

:

:

Bahasa Inggris Teknik

1C

Tekn. Industri & Informatika

Teknik Informatika

SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

( 30 % ) ( 40 % )( 20 % )( 10 % )

N

RATA 2

Semester : Gasal 2023/2024

N.Aktif

 1 2303015003 MUHAMMAD  DAFFA FAUZAN  77 80  78 80 B 78.30

 2 2303015007 FIKRI RAFTANJANI  77 80  78 80 B 78.30

 3 2303015012 AMMAR ABDULLAH AL-ZAHID  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 4 2303015017 GIFARI IMSAS FIRDAUS

 5 2303015021 ASEP SAEFULLAH  78 80  78 80 B 78.60

 6 2303015026 M. RYAN AZMI MUNTHE  77 80  80 80 B 79.10

 7 2303015032 FAJAR RAMADAN  76 80  78 80 B 78.00

 8 2303015036 BAYU KURNIAWAN  77 80  80 80 B 79.10

 9 2303015040 TRI VIBIYANTO  77 80  78 80 B 78.30

 10 2303015044 ADNAN FAQIH YUDHA MULIA  78 85  80 80 A 80.40

 11 2303015048 NINDI ASRAINI  77 80  78 80 B 78.30

 12 2303015054 TIANANMEN SETYO NUGROHO  78 80  81 85 A 80.30

 13 2303015059 SYAFIRA NADIA AL-FADILLAH  77 80  80 80 B 79.10

 14 2303015063 SAAD  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 15 2303015067 MUHAMMAD RAYHAN  77 80  80 80 B 79.10

 16 2303015071 GILANG HERLAMBANG  78 81  81 80 A 80.00

 17 2303015075 HAFIZ PUTRA MAHESTA  78 80  78 80 B 78.60

 18 2303015079 DAFA WIBISENA  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 19 2303015083 ACHMAD ARIF JAILANI  77 80  78 80 B 78.30

 20 2303015087 WINDI AULIYASARI  77 82  80 80 B 79.50

 21 2303015091 HAIDAR HOWARI  77 80  78 80 B 78.30

 22 2303015095 GILANG PRAYOGI  77 80  80 80 B 79.10

 23 2303015099 MUHAMMAD AGIL SYAHPUTRA

 24 2303015103 YUDO WIDAGDO  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 25 2303015107 MUHAMMAD ELSYAF HERDIAN  78 80  79 80 B 79.00

 26 2303015111 ADAM SETYA PERMANA

 27 2303015115 RIANDA RIZKY RULLAH  77 60 70
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:
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N
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N.Aktif

 28 2303015122 HERYAN SETIAWAN  76 65  77 80 B 74.60

 29 2303015126 MUHAMAD SYAFRIZAL IKHSAN  77 69  77 80 B 75.70

 30 2303015132 FAHRI RASYIDIN  78 81  81 80 A 80.00

 31 2303015136 ARDI SETIAWAN  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 32 2303015143 REZA FAHLEVI  78 80  79 80 B 79.00

 33 2303015147 MUHAMMAD IRFAN  77 80  78 80 B 78.30

SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

Ttd


